Though the matter is still pending consideration upon the aforestated 

condone delay application, Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned Advocate General, Manipur, 

would inform this Court that the Government of Manipur was pleased to accord 

administrative approval for payment of a sum of  `. 6,54,900/- (Rupees Six Lakh 

Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred) only, to the respondents/writ petitioners in 

compliance with the aforestated order dated 26.08.2019 passed in W.P. (C) No. 

832 of 2017. A copy of the order dated 22.10.2021 passed by the Commissioner 

(Power), Government of Manipur, stating to this effect is placed on record.